Management discussion for the three and twelve months ended December 31, 2015

   6

The newly formed Corporation will focus on strategic capital market mandates by utilizing various financial distribution channels. It is expected to capitalize on cross border opportunities between China and Canada as several of its key directors and officers have strong connections in mainland China. Certain aspects of the agreement may require further board, shareholders and regulatory approvals.
FINANCIAL INFORMATION
RESTATEMENT
Subsequent to the issuance of the Company’s consolidated financial statements for the year ended December 31,
2014, it was determined that the calculations of the accretion and interest on Mint, Series A and Series B
debentures were incorrect and that the carrying value of the debentures were overstated.  The effects of the
restatement on the consolidated statement of loss and comprehensive loss and consolidated statement of changes
in equity for the year ended December 31, 2014 are summarized below.  The adjustments between amounts
previously reported and amounts restated had no effect on the consolidated statement of cash flows.

Previously Adjustments
$ $ $

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position
Current assets 65,505,747   -   65,505,747
Non-current assets 15,279,547   -   15,279,547
Total assets 80,785,294   -   80,785,294
Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 2,237,675   (118,225)   2,119,450
Customer deposits 157,000   157,000

2,394,675   (118,225)   2,276,450
Non-current liabilities

Lease inducement 30,968   -   30,968
Derivative warrant liability 410,211   -   410,211
Debentures 131,128,229   (2,231,656)   128,896,573

131,569,408   (2,231,656)   129,337,752
Total liabilities 133,964,083   (2,349,881)   131,614,202
Equity (deficiency)

Share capital 1,400,600   -   1,400,600
Contributed surplus 86,738   -   86,738
Deficit (56,103,842)   2,171,200   (53,932,642)
Accumulated other comprehensive income 1,691,796   1,691,796

(52,924,708)   2,171,200   (50,753,508)
Non-controlling interest (254,081)   178,681   (75,400)
Total equity (deficiency) (53,178,789)   2,349,881   (50,828,908)

Total liabilities and equity (deficiency) 80,785,294   -   80,785,294

Restated

Gravitas Financial Inc.
Management discussion for the three and twelve months ended December 31, 2015

   7

BUSINESS ACQUISITIONS
Acquisition of the Mint Corporation (Mint”)
On July 31, 2014, the Company converted an amount of $295,412 in connection with the 12% convertible
subordinate secured debenture held in Mint at a conversion price of $0.05 per share. As a result of this conversion,
Mint issued 5,908,240 common shares to Gravitas, representing 18% of the issued and outstanding common